505101667 09/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5148427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
KEN SAITO	01/07/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16135509				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: THE WARNER

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN F. HYDE
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen F. Hyde/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2785Con_2770Con_2422#page1.tif

PATENT 505101667 REEL: 046912 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ken SAITO				(5)				
(1-8) Insert	(2)					(6)					
Name(s) of inventor(s)		(3)									
		(4)									
	,	(' '	In consider	ration of th	he sum of	one dolla	ır (\$1.00) and		and valuable consident reby does assign, tra		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan								
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), a Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention.								
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	COMMUNICA MEDIA FOR D	COMMUNICATION APPARATUS, METHODS, AND NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA FOR DETERMINING IP ADDRESSES FOR USE IN DIFFERENT NETWORKS							
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Dock	et No.	_0	76376	5.2422				
			for which the un	dersigned	d has (hav	e) execute	ed an applicat	ion for patent	in the United States o	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>J</u>	an. 7,	, 2013						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application			<u>13/7</u> 201					
applicate any app Assigne claims of reexam States r full right herewith	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of a value of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned esulting from said application convey the entire in the undersigned of the	e Assil agreen or divide in of agreenation agreenation dereb of agreen deres de deres deres de deres de de de deres de de de de de de de de de de de d	gnees may deen e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or otaining evidence e(s) to execute a nal Convention free(s) to perform a ed States patent by authorize(s) ar n(s) to the said A therein assigned by grant(s) the fire	n necessali papers in any paters e and goin ill papers for Protect all affirmation the As and request Assignee, it, and that	ary. necessary nt or reissu g forward and docur ion of Indu tive acts signee. t(s) the Co as Assign the has (t	r in conne ue applicat with such ments and ustrial Pro which ma ommission nee of the hey have)	ction with any ion based the interference. I perform any perty or similarly be necessarily be necessarily entire interest not executed the power to interest in the power t	v interference ereon, for the act which man agreements any to obtain, to issue any st, and hereby , and will not insert on this	signments in connect which may be declarativention, and to coop hay be necessary in costs. maintain or confirm and all Letters Patents y covenants that he hat execute, any agreement assignment any further demark Office for reco	ed conceming perate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict er identification	
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the unde	ersigned	on the da	ıte(s) opp	osite the unc	dersigned na	me(s).		
Date	Jan. 7,	2013		Name	of Invent	or Ken	r baito			_ (SEAL)	
Date	·			Name	of Invent	or				_ (SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>			Name	of Invent	or				_ (SEAL)	
Date	·			Name	of Invent	tor				_ (SEAL)	
Dat	e		· 	Name	of Invent	tor				_ (SEAL)	
Date	9			Name	of Invent	tor				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 046912 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 09/19/2018